We believe that the exclusion of intangible non-cash charges may

help the investor better understand our liquidity position and the use

of tangible resources in our operations, and the exclusion of unusual

or infrequent items provides an alternative measure which may help the

investor evaluate our underlying operating performance. Pro forma

information is not, and should not be considered, a substitute for

financial information prepared in accordance with GAAP.

   PIXELWORKS, INC.

   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO PRO FORMA BASIS

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended

   September 30, 2003   September 30, 2002

   ---------------------------------------------------

   GAAP   Adjustments  Pro   GAAP  Adjustments   Pro

   forma   forma

   ---------------------------------------------------

Revenue   $35,516 $   - $ 35,516 $ 26,862 $   -  $ 26,862

Cost of revenue  20,453  (132)(1)  20,321   13,653   (132)(1)   13,521

   Gross profit  15,063   132   15,195   13,209   132   13,341

Operating

 expenses:

 Research and

  development   5,704   -   5,704   6,463   -   6,463

 Selling,

  general

  and

  administrative  6,135   -   6,135   5,232   -   5,232

 Merger related

 expenses   5,971   (5,971)(2)   -   -   -   -

 Restructuring   3,927   (3,927)(3)   -   -   -   -

 In-process

  research and

  development   -   -   -   20,142   (20,142 )(4)   -

 Amortization of

  deferred

   stock-

  based

 compensation

  and

  assembled

  workforce   268   (268)(5)   -   670   (670)(5)   -

 Total operating

  expenses   22,005  (10,166)  11,839   32,507   (20,812 )  11,695

 Income (loss)

  from

   operations   (6,942)  10,298   3,356  (19,298)   20,944   1,646

Interest income,

 net   247   -   247   542   -   542

Income (loss)

 before income

  taxes   (6,695)  10,298   3,603  (18,756)   20,944   2,188

Provision for

(recovery of)

 income taxes   (2,554)   5,356(6) 2,802   229   -   229

 Net income

   (loss)   (4,141)$  4,942 $   801 $(18,985 )$  20,944  $ 1,959

Net income (loss)

  per share:

   Basic   $ (0.09)   $   0.02 $  (0.44)   $   0.05

   Diluted   $ (0.09)   $   0.02 $  (0.44)   $   0.04

Weighted average

 shares

 outstanding:

   Basic   45,374   45,374   43,492   43,492

   Diluted   45,374   46,660   43,492   44,714

-------------------

(1)Non-cash expenses for amortization of value assigned to an

acquired company's developed and other core technology at time of

acquisition.

(2)Expenses related to the proposed merger with Genesis Microchip

which was terminated August 5, 2003.

(3)A one-time write-off of assets associated with corporate

restructuring.

(4)A one-time, non-cash expense for the value assigned to an

acquired company's existing research and development projects at time

of acquisition.

(5)Non-cash expenses associated with certain stock options issued

to employees prior to the Company's Initial Public Offering and to

employees of acquired companies, plus non-cash expense associated with

amortization of the intangible assembled workforce asset recorded in

connection with the Jaldi Semiconductor asset acquisition.

(6)Adjustment to record the tax effect of pro forma expense

adjustments.

   PIXELWORKS, INC.

   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO PRO FORMA BASIS

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Nine Months Ended   Nine Months Ended

   September 30, 2003   September 30, 2002

   ---------------------------------------------------------

   GAAP   Adjustments Pro forma  GAAP   Adjustments  Pro

   forma

   ---------------------------------------------------------

Revenue   $100,080 $   -   $100,080 $ 73,512 $   -   $73,512

Cost of

 revenue   55,625   (396)(1)  55,229   36,463   (352)(1) 36,111

   -------- --------   -------- -------- --------   ------

Gross profit  44,455   396   44,851   37,049   352   37,401

Operating

 expenses:

Research and

 development  18,048   -   18,048   17,190   -   17,190

Selling,

 general and

 administra-

tive   18,269   -   18,269   16,259   -   16,259

Merger

related

 expenses   8,948   (8,948)(2)   -   -   -   -

Restructuring  3,927   (3,927)(3)   -   -   -   -

In-process

 research

and

 development   -   -   -   24,342  (24,342)(4)   -

Amortization

 of deferred

  stock-based

compensation

 and

assembled

 workforce   1,141   (1,141)(5)   -   1,862   (1,862)(5)   -

   -------- --------   -------- -------- --------   ------

Total

operating

 expenses   50,333  (14,016)   36,317   59,653  (26,204)   33,449

   -------- --------   -------- -------- --------   ------

Income (loss)

 from

 operations   (5,878)  14,412   8,534  (22,604)  26,556   3,952

Interest

 income, net   927   -   927   1,780   -   1,780

   -------- --------   -------- -------- --------   ------

Income (loss)

 before

income taxes  (4,951)  14,412   9,461  (20,824)  26,556   5,732

Provision for

 (recovery

of) income

 taxes   (1,478)   5,974 (6)   4,496   707   -   707

   -------- --------   -------- -------- --------   ------

Net income

 (loss)   $ (3,473)$  8,438   $  4,965 $(21,531)$ 26,556   $ 5,025

   ======== ========   ======== ======== ========   ======

Net income

 (loss) per

  share:

Basic   $  (0.08)   $   0.11 $  (0.50)   $  0.12

   ========   ======== ========   =======

Diluted   $  (0.08)   $   0.11 $  (0.50)   $  0.11

   ========   ======== ========   =======

Weighted

 average

  shares

  outstand-

ing:

Basic   45,196   45,196   42,909   42,909

   ========   ======== ========   =======

Diluted   45,196   46,454   42,909   44,394

   ========   ======== ========   =======

(1)Non-cash expenses for amortization of value assigned to an

acquired company's developed and other core technology at time of

acquisition.

(2)Expenses related to the proposed merger with Genesis Microchip

which was terminated August 5, 2003.

(3)A one-time write-off of assets associated with corporate

restructuring.

(4)A one-time, non-cash expense for the value assigned to an